 Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.
 Part No. : SLM55x1 Series
 Document No. : HUW0024095-01G
 Date of issue : February 26, 2002
1
Technical Specification
of
1.5µm EA-DFB Laser Diode Module

Bending radius 40 − − mm
Optical connector (See section 7.) −
7. Ordering information
SLM5551-x
    SLM5521-x
    SLM5511-x
C : SC-PC
D : FC-PC
L : LC connector
M : MU connector
 Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.
 Part No. : SLM55x1 Series
 Document No. : HUW0024095-01G
 Date of issue : February 26, 2002
6
8. Precaution
¾ Radiation emitted by laser devices can be dangerous to the eyes. Avoid eye or skin
exposure to direct or scattered radiation.
¾ The modules should be handled in the same manner as ordinary semiconductor devices to
prevent the electro-static damages. For safe keeping and carrying, the modules should be
packaged with ESD proof material. To assemble the modules on PCB, the workbench, the
soldering iron and the human body should be grounded.
¾ To eliminate the ripple noise to supply voltage, a ripple filter should be placed as close to
the module as possible.
¾ For power up of driver IC, supply control voltages to Vb,Vm,Vx1 and Vx2 first, then supply
voltage to Vss. For shut down, Vss first, then control voltages. the sequence of control
voltages does not need to take case.
¾ TEC current should be controlled carefully no to exceed an absolute maximum value. Even
momentary excess current may damage the module.
¾ The stress to the fiber pigtail may cause the damage on the performance. The fiber pigtail
may snap off by dropping the module.
¾ Please pay special attention to the atmosphere condition because the dew on the module
may cause some electrical damages.
¾ Under such a strong vibration environment as in automobile, the performance and reliability
are not guaranteed.
REVISION RECORD
Document No. Date Description Incorporated
by
Checked
by
Approved
by
HUW0024095-01A Jan.-05-2001 Preliminary T.Nakabayashi N.Kushida T.Fujitani
HUW0024095-01B Mar-14-2001 Preliminary
(modify PKG dimension)
T.Nakabayashi T.Nakabayashi K.Tanida
HUW0024095-01C Mar-29-2001 Preliminary
(modify PKG dimension)
T.Nakabayashi T.Nakabayashi K.Tanida
HUW0024095-01D June-06-2001 Modify specifications (Pop,
Ext, Pd) and add SLM5511
T.Nakabayashi T.Nakabayashi K.Tanida
HUW0024095-01E Dec-7-2001 Modify package dimension and
TEC current
#17 pin is N/C.
A. Hamakawa T.Nakabayashi K.Tanida
HUW0024095-01F Jan-16-2002 ESD tore lance is added.
Pop, Ext and Pd are revised.
S11 is deleted.
A. Hamakawa T.Nakabayashi K.Tanida
HUW0024095-01G Feb-26-2002 S11(<10dB) is added.